

5936

Sponsor(s): Senator Haugen

Brief Description: Prescribing penalties for improper HOV lane use.
Revised for 1st Substitute: Enhancing penalties for improper HOV lane use.

SB 5936 - DIGEST

(SEE ALSO PROPOSED 1ST SUB)

Declares that the monetary penalty for a violation of RCW 46.61.165 is one hundred seventy-five dollars for each offense. No penalty assessed under this provision may be reduced.